
Milestone Foundation Recipients

February 2017

Organisation Name Grant No Category
Requested 

Amount

Compliant 

Amount

Approved 

Amount
Decision

Reason for full/part 

decline
Relationship

A Better Chance Charitable Trust 146 Community $1,920.00 $0.00 -$                  Declined Non compliant

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust 143 Health $20,000.00 $13,774.74 13,774.74$      Partially Approved Partially Retrospective

Auckland Badminton Association Inc 147 Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00$      Approved in Full

Auckland Chinese Library 144 Community $1,080.00 $1,080.00 -$                  Declined No Funds

Heart Kids New Zealand Inc 149 Health $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00$        Approved in Full

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau 148 Education $20,000.00 $20,000.00 20,000.00$      Approved in Full

Shakti Legal Advocacy and Family Support Services 141 Community $6,384.00 $6,384.00 6,384.00$        Approved in Full

Waitakere City Association and Football Club Inc 150 Sport $3,618.44 $3,618.44 3,618.44$        Approved in Full

Wellbeing Charitable Trust Board 145 Community $10,100.00 $8,025.00 8,025.00$        Partially Approved Partially Retrospective

Total 83,102.44$        72,882.18$        71,802.18$      


